

GPU Nuclear, Inc. U.S. Route #9 South Post Office Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388 Tel 609-971-4000

400

April 15, 1999 1940-99-20013

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Gentlemen,

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, (OCNGS) Docket No. 50-219 Technical Specification Change Request No. 267 Changes Arising From NRC Engineering Inspection

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(1), enclosed is an Oyster Creek Technical Specification Change Request (TSCR) No. 267. The purpose of this TSCR is to modify a number of items in Sections 2 and 3 of the Technical Specifications (TS), expand two definitions in Section 1 and modify Bases statements in Sections 2, 3 and 4.

Using the standards in 10 CFR 50.92, GPU Nuclear, Inc. has concluded that these proposed changes do not constitute a significant hazards consideration, as described in the enclosed analysis performed in accordance with 10 CFR 50.91(a)(1). Also enclosed is a Certificate of Service for this request, certifying service to the chief executives of the township and county in which the facilities are located, as well as the designated official of the state of New Jersey, Bureau of Nuclear Engineering.

If additional information is required, please contact Dennis Kelly of my staff at (609) 971-4246.

Sincerely,

Wichael BRoche

Michael B. Roche Vice President and Director, Oyster Creek

cc: Region I Administrator Oyster Creek Project Manager Oyster Creek Senior Resident Inspector

PDR ADOCK 05



٠.

GPU Nuclear, Inc. U.S. Route #9 South Post Office Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388 Tel 609-971-4000

April 15, 1999 1940-99-20013

Mr. Kent Tosch, Director Bureau of Nuclear Engineering Department of Environmental Protection CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08628

Dear Mr. Tosch:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License No. DPR-16 Technical Specification Change Request No. 267

Enclosed is one copy of the Technical Specification Change Request No. 267 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License.

This document was filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on April 15, 1999.

Very truly yours,

Michael BRache

Michael B. Roche Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

MBR/DPK Enclosure



٠.

GPU Nuclear, Inc. U.S. Route #9 South Post Office Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388 Tel 609-971-4000

April 15, 1999 1940-99-20013

The Honorable William J. Boehm Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

Dear Mayor:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License No. DPR-16 Technical Specification Change Request No. 267

Enclosed is one copy of the Technical Specification Change Request No. 267 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License.

This document was filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on April 15, 1999.

Very truly yours,

Michael BRoche

Michael B. Roche Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

MBR/DPK Enclosure